

Sun Odyssey

44i

JEANNEAU 

Sun Odyssey

44i



For passagemaking, every part contributes to the pleasure of sailing the open waters in complete security. For added comfort and convenience, each version can be adapted for an owner's use or for charter. Whatever the season or sea conditions, the Sun Odyssey 44i can go the distance. You will find comfortable design features in the cockpit, at the helm and in each cabin. Go ahead, take to the sea with a carefree spirit!

Pour les passionnés du grand large, chaque appendice du bateau facilite le plaisir de naviguer en toute sécurité. Pour ceux qui aiment le grand confort, chaque version s'adapte à un programme de propriétaire ou de charter. Quelle que soit la difficulté, rien n'arrête le Sun Odyssey 44i. Vous retrouverez le même confort dans le cockpit, au poste de barre ou dans chaque cabine. Partez en mer l'esprit libre.

Hochseesgler werden begeistert sein von der kompromisslosen Sicherheit, die die Sun Odyssey 44i dank ihrer Anhänge auf See bietet. Und wer's gern bequem hat, der kommt bei der Eigner- wie bei der Charterversion voll auf seine Kosten, denn die Sun Odyssey 44i wird allen Komfortansprüchen gerecht. Und das nicht nur in den Kabinen, sondern auch im Cockpit und am Steuerstand. Segeln Sie sorgenfrei ins Blaue.

Para los apasionados de alta mar, cada elemento del barco facilita el placer de navegar con toda seguridad. Para los que aprecian la gran comodidad, cada versión se adapta a un programa de propietario o charter. Ninguna dificultad detiene al Sun Odyssey 44i. Usted encontrará la misma comodidad en la bañera, en el puesto de timón o en cada camarote. ¡Hágase a la mar con el espíritu libre!

Per gli appassionati della crociera, le linee d'acqua della barca facilitano il piacere di navigare in tutta sicurezza. Per coloro che amano il comfort, le varie versioni si adattano ad un allestimento per armatori o per charter. Qualunque sia la difficoltà, niente può fermare il Sun Odyssey 44i, che vi offre il massimo comfort nel pozzetto, al timone o in cabina per affrontare la sconfinata libertà del mare in sicurezza.







The Sun Odyssey 44i features a luxurious, contemporary interior design with exceptional adaptability for enhanced comfort. Ideal for those who appreciate an interior layout with a spacious owner's cabin, she features a large and comfortable double berth with private head and shower compartment. The Sun Odyssey 44i is also available in a four-cabin version, complete with two separate head and shower compartments. Offering contemporary style and comfort, yet built in the Jeanneau tradition, the Sun Odyssey 44i will not go unnoticed.

L'intérieur luxueux et contemporain du Sun Odyssey 44i nouvelle génération, offre une polyvalence exceptionnelle pour votre grand confort. Il est idéal pour ceux qui aiment l'aménagement propriétaire avec une très grande cabine, un lit double «matelas premium» et une salle d'eau privative. Et comment rester insensible à la version 4 cabines avec 2 salles d'eau indépendantes. Dans un univers de modernité mais dans la tradition Jeanneau, le Sun Odyssey 44i ne passera pas inaperçu.

Das helle, zeitgemäße Interieur der Sun Odyssey 44i vereint einzigartige Vielseitigkeit mit dem außergewöhnlichen Komfort einer neuen Generation von Segelyachten. Ideal in der Eignerversion mit geräumiger Kabine inklusive großem, bequemem Doppelbett und eigenem Bad und nicht minder attraktiv in der 4-Kabinen-Ausführung mit 2 separaten Bädern. Modern und zugleich der markeneigenen Tradition verpflichtet wird die Sun Odyssey 44i so manches Seglerherz höher schlagen lassen.

Sun Odyssey

44i



El interior lujoso y contemporáneo del Sun Odyssey 44i nueva generación ofrece una polivalencia excepcional para su confort. Es ideal para los que buscan una versión propietario con una amplia cabina, una cama doble grande y confortable, así como un cuarto de baño privado. ¿Y cómo quedar insensible frente a la versión 4 camarotes con 2 cuartos de aseo independientes? El Sun Odyssey 44i, inmerso en un universo de modernidad y en la tradición Jeanneau, no pasará inadvertido.

L'interno del Sun Odyssey 44i di nuova generazione, luminoso e contemporaneo, offre un'eccezionale polivalenza ed il massimo del comfort. E' ideale per coloro che amano un'ampia cabina armatoriale, un grande e confortevole letto matrimoniale ed un bagno privato. E come si può restare insensibili alla versione 4 cabine con 2 bagni indipendenti? In un universo di modernità ma nella tradizione Jeanneau, il Sun Odyssey 44i non passerà mai inosservato.



Sun Odyssey

44i

The marine ecosystem is among the most fragile on Earth. We are acting to protect this vital resource, as our ISO 14001 certification attests. Each Jeanneau Boats benefits from the latest environmentally friendly equipment for minimal impact on plant and animal life, whether at sea or at port.

Le milieu marin est l'un des écosystèmes les plus fragiles de notre planète. Nous sommes acteurs de ces enjeux vitaux, notre certification ISO 14 001 en témoigne. Tous les voiliers Jeanneau bénéficient en série des équipements facilitant la protection de la nature en mer.

Das maritime Umfeld, ist eines der empfindlichsten Ökosysteme der Erde. Wir beteiligen uns aktiv am Schutz dieses, für uns alle lebenswichtigen Milieus. Die Zertifizierung unseres Unternehmens nach der Umweltnorm ISO 14001, belegt dies eindrucksvoll. Jedes Boot, das wir ausliefern, ist serienmäßig mit Elementen ausgerüstet, die den Schutz der Umwelt erleichtern.



Teak table top\*  
Table teck\*  
Tisch aus Teakholz\*  
Mesa de teca\*  
Tavolo in teck\*  
\*Option



Vanity in forward cabin  
Coiffeuse dans la cabine avant  
Frisiertisch in der vorderen Kabine  
Tocador en el camarote de proa  
Vanity nella cabina a prua



Bar

Fully-equipped galley  
Cuisine toute équipée  
Einbauküche  
Cocina totalmente equipada  
Cucina completamente equipaggiata



Shades and insect screens  
Stores et moustiquaires  
Rollos und Moskitonetz  
Persianas y mosquiteras  
Tenda e zanzariere





El medio marino es uno de los ecosistemas más frágiles de nuestro planeta. Nosotros somos actores de estas apuestas vitales, nuestra certificación ISO 14001 lo demuestra. Todos los veleros Jeanneau se benefician de serie de equipamientos que facilitan la protección de la naturaleza en el mar.

L'ambiente marino è uno degli ecosistemi più fragili del nostro pianeta. Noi partecipiamo attivamente alla sua salvaguardia, come testimonia il rispetto della norma ISO 14001. Tutte le nuove barche sono dotate, di serie, delle attrezzature che facilitano la salvaguardia dell'ambiente.



## Sun Odyssey 44<sup>i</sup>

- General specifications
- Caractéristiques techniques
- Technische daten
- Características generales
- Caratteristiche tecniche

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Länge über Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : .....	13,75 m / 45' 1"
Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflänge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo : .....	13,41 m / 43' 11"
Waterline length / Longueur flottaison / Länge Wasserlinie / Eslora a la flotación / Lunghezza al galleggiamento : .....	11,45 m / 37' 6"
Beam / Largeur hors tout / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : .....	4,37 m / 14' 4"
Displacement / Déplacement lége GTE / Verdrängung / Desplazamiento en rosca / Dislocamento leggero : .....	9930 kg / 21.892 lbs
Standard keel draft / Tirant d'eau lest standard / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : .....	2,05 m / 6' 8"
Shoal keel draft / Tirant d'eau lest PTE / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : .....	1,65 m / 5' 4"
Engine power / Puiss. moteur / Motorleistung / Potencia motor / Otenza motore : .....	Yanmar 54 Hp / 40 kW
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : .....	3 / 4
Berths / Couchages / Kojen / Camas / Cuccette : .....	6 / 8 + 2
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depósito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : .....	240 l / 63 US gal
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Inhalt Wassertank / Depósito agua / Serbatoio acqua : .....	615 l / 163 US gal
Standard - sail area / Surface voileure / Gesamtsegelfläche / Superficie velas estándar / Superficie vele standard : .....	100,6 m <sup>2</sup> / 1083 Sq ft
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtauglichkeitszertifikat / Certificación CE / Certificazione CE : .....	A10 / B12 / C14
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti : .....	Philippe Briand - Jeanneau Design